CR01525-2019

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.	
	COSCO CODITOL
Cosco Capital, Inc.	
COSCO	
PSE Disclosure Form 17-15 - Annual Verification of the Department of Energy Reference: Section 17.15 of the Revised Disclosure Rules	
Subject of the Disclosure	
Annual Verification of the Department of Energy	y
Description of the Disclosure	
Annual Verification of the Department of Energy	y
List of valid and subsisting service contracts	
Service Contract No. 6-A - Northwest Palawan Service Contract No. 6-B - Northwest Palawan Service Contract No. 14-B1 - Northwest Palawan Service Contract No. 14-C2 - Northwest Palawan Service Contract No. 14-D - Northwest Palawan Service Contract No. 51 - Visayan Basin	
Other Relevant Information	
The amendment was made to correct the participating interest of SC No. 14-C2 from 4.137% to 6.123%. Please see attached certification from the Department of Energy We will further amend this disclosure upon receipt of Certification for SC No. 51 - Visayan Basin to be issued by the DOE.	
Filed on behalf by:	
Name	Candy Dacanay-Datuon
Designation	Assistant Corporate Secretary / Compliance Officer